
Academic Calendar: AY 2027 – 2028 
 

 
 

FALL QUARTER 2027 Day  
 

Week 
 

Date 

Prior Term Narratives Due by 11:59 PM Monday * 23-Aug-27 

New Students Arrive, Move-In & Orientation Begins Wednesday * 25-Aug-27 

Residence Halls Open for Returning Students  Sunday * 29-Aug-27 

Co-op & Classes Begin Monday 1 30-Aug-27 

Tuition Payment or Payment Plan #1 Due in Student Accounts Monday 1 30-Aug-27 

Course Syllabi Due to Registrar Monday 1 30-Aug-27 

Online Registration Closes at 11:59 PM Friday 1 3-Sep-27 

Last Day to Add or Drop a Class (without record – Week 1 only) Friday 1 3-Sep-27 

Satisfactory Academic Progress (SAP) Appeals Due to Financial Aid Friday 1 3-Sep-27 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #1 Monday 2 6-Sep-27 

Labor Day Holiday – Campus Closed Monday 2 6-Sep-27 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #2 Monday 3 13-Sep-27 

ND Block Schedule Available and Registration Begins Wednesday 4 22-Sep-27 

Payment Plan #2 Due in Student Accounts Monday 5 27-Sep-27 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #5 Monday 6 4-Oct-27 

Mid-Term Grades Due 11:59 PM Monday 6 4-Oct-27 

Community Day – Scheduled Activities (no classes) Tuesday 6 5-Oct-27 

Enrollment Reinstatement for N-D Block Due to Registrar Wednesday 7 13-Oct-27 

Intent to Re-Enroll for N-D Block Due to Registrar Wednesday 7 13-Oct-27 

Last Day to Withdraw from a Class (W indicated on record) Friday 7 15-Oct-27 

Winter Quarter Schedule Available Wednesday 8 20-Oct-27 

Payment Plan #3/Final Due in Student Accounts Monday 9 25-Oct-27 

Winter Quarter Registration Opens Wednesday 9 27-Oct-27 

Petition to Change Study/Co-op Sequence Due to Registrar Friday 9 29-Oct-27 

Petition for Class over Co-op Due to Registrar Friday 9 29-Oct-27 

Housing Forms Due to Residence Life 
Monday 10 1-Nov-27 

(Housing Preference, Co-op Housing, Off-Campus) 

Last Day of Regular Classes Tuesday 11 9-Nov-27 

Exam Days (optional, check course syllabus) Wed-Friday 11 10-12-Nov-27 

Last Day of Co-op Friday 11 12-Nov-27 

Incomplete Grade Requests recommended for submission to Registrar Friday 11 12-Nov-27 

Residence Halls Close (at noon) Sunday * 14-Nov-27 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #11 Wednesday * 17-Nov-27 

Grades Due by 11:59 PM Wednesday * 17-Nov-27 

Narratives Due by 11:59 PM Monday * 29-Nov-27 

 

 

 

 



Academic Calendar: AY 2027 – 2028 
 

 

NOVEMBER - DECEMBER (N-D) BLOCK 2027 Day 
 

Week 
 

Date 

Residence Halls Open for December Block Students Sunday * 14-Nov-27 

Block Begins Wednesday 1 17-Nov-27 

Tuition Payment Due in Student Accounts Wednesday 1 17-Nov-27 

Course Syllabi Due to Registrar Wednesday 1 17-Nov-27 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #1 Wednesday * 24-Nov-27 

Thanksgiving Holiday - No Classes Wed-Friday * 24-26-Nov-27 

Prior Term Narratives Due by 11:59 PM Monday 2 29-Nov-27 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #2 Monday 3 6-Dec-27 

Enrollment Reinstatement for Winter Quarter Due to Registrar Monday 4 13-Dec-27 

Intent to Re-Enroll for Winter Quarter Due to Registrar Monday 4 13-Dec-27 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #3 Monday 4 13-Dec-27 

Fall 2026 Grade Changes Due Friday 4 17-Dec-27 

Block Ends Friday 4 17-Dec-27 

Residence Halls Close (at noon) Sunday * 19-Dec-27 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #4 Wednesday * 22-Dec-27 

Grades Due by 11:59 PM Wednesday * 22-Dec-27 

Narratives Due by 11:59 PM Monday * 3-Jan-28 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Academic Calendar: AY 2027 – 2028 
 

 

WINTER QUARTER 2028 Day 
 

Week 
 

Date 

Prior Term Narratives Due by 11:59 PM Monday * 3-Jan-28 

Residence Halls Open for Returning Students Sunday * 9-Jan-28 

Co-op & Classes Begin Monday 1 10-Jan-28 

Tuition Payment or Payment Plan #1 Due in Student Accounts Monday 1 10-Jan-28 

Course Syllabi Due to Registrar Monday 1 14-Jan-28 

Online Registration Closes at 11:59 PM Friday 1 14-Jan-28 

Last Day to Add or Drop a Class (without record – Week 1 only) Friday 1 14-Jan-28 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #1 Monday 2 17-Jan-28 

Martin Luther King Holiday – Campus Closed Monday 2 17-Jan-28 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #2 Monday 3 24-Jan-28 

Payment Plan #2 Due in Student Accounts Monday 5 7-Feb-28 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #5 Monday 6 14-Feb-28 

Mid-Term Grades Due by 11:59 PM Monday 6 14-Feb-28 

Community Day – Scheduled Activities (no classes) Tuesday 6 15-Feb-28 

Last Day to Withdraw from a Class (W indicated on record) Friday 7 25-Feb-28 

Spring Quarter Schedule Available Wednesday 8 1-Mar-28 

Payment Plan #3/Final Due in Student Accounts Monday 9 6-Mar-28 

Intent to Re-Enroll for Spring Quarter Due to Registrar Monday 9 6-Mar-28 

Enrollment Reinstatement for Spring Quarter Due to Registrar Monday 9 6-Mar-28 

Spring Quarter Registration Opens Wednesday 9 8-Mar-28 

Petition to Change Study/Co-op Sequence Due to Registrar Friday 9 10-Mar-28 

Petition for Class over Co-op Due to Registrar Friday 9 10-Mar-28 

HOUSING FORMS Due to Residence Life 
Monday 10 25-Feb-28 

(Housing Preference, Co-op Housing, Off-Campus) 

Last Day of Regular Classes Tuesday 11 21-Mar-28 

Exam Days (optional, check course syllabus) Wed-Friday 11 22-24-Mar-28 

Last Day of Co-op Friday 11 24-Mar-28 

Incomplete Grade Requests recommended for submission to Registrar  Friday 11 24-Mar-28 

Residence Halls Close (at noon) Sunday * 26-Mar-28 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #11 Wednesday * 29-Mar-28 

Grades Due by 11:59 PM Wednesday * 29-Mar-28 

Narratives Due by 11:59 PM Monday * 10-Apr-28 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Academic Calendar: AY 2027 – 2028 
 

 

SPRING QUARTER 2028 Day 
 

Week 
 

Date 

Residence Halls Open for Returning Students Sunday * 10-Apr-28 

Co-op & Classes Begin Monday 1 10-Apr-28 

Prior Term Narratives Due by 11:59 PM Monday 1 10-Apr-28 

Tuition Payment or Payment Plan #1 Due in Student Accounts Monday 1 10-Apr-28 

Course Syllabi Due to Registrar Monday 1 14-Apr-28 

Last Day to Add or Drop a Class (without record – Week 1 only) Friday 1 14-Apr-28 

Online Registration Closes 11:59 PM Friday 1 14-Apr-28 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #1 Monday 2 17-Apr-28 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #2 Monday 3 24-Apr-28 

Winter 2027 Grade Changes Due Friday 3 28-Apr-28 

JA Block Schedule is Available and Registration Begins Wednesday 4 3-May-28 

Payment Plan #2 Due in Student Accounts Monday 5 8-May-28 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #5 Monday 6 15-May-28 

Mid-Term Grades Due by 11:59 PM Monday 6 15-May-28 

Community Day – Scheduled Activities (no classes) Tuesday 6 16-May-28 

Grade Changes Due to Registrar Friday 6 19-May-28 

(for incompletes, academic integrity, and no grades)    

Last Day to Withdraw from a Class (W indicated on record) Friday 7 26-May-28 

Memorial Day Holiday - Campus Closed Monday 8 29-May-28 

Fall Quarter Schedule Available Wednesday 8 31-May-28 

Intent to Re-Enroll for J-A Block Due to Registrar Monday 9 5-Jun-28 

Enrollment Reinstatement for J-A Block Due to Registrar Monday 9 5-Jun-28 

Payment Plan #3/FINAL Due in Student Accounts Monday 9 5-Jun-28 

Fall Quarter Registration Opens Wednesday 9 7-Jun-28 

Petition to Change Study/Co-op Sequence Due to Registrar Friday 9 9-Jun-28 

Petition for Class over Co-op Due to Registrar Friday 9 9-Jun-28 

Juneteenth Holiday (Observed) – Campus Closed       Monday 10 19-Jun-28 

HOUSING FORMS Due to Residence Life 
      Monday 10 19-Jun-28 

(Housing Preference, Co-op Housing, Off-Campus) 

Last Day of Regular Classes Wednesday 11 21-Jun-28 

Exam Days (optional, check course syllabus) Thurs-Friday 11 22-23-Jun-28 

Last Day of Co-op Friday 11 23-Jun-28 

Incomplete Grade Requests recommended for submission to Registrar Friday 11 23-Jun-28 

GRADUATION 10:00 AM Saturday 11 24-Jun-28 

Residence Halls Close (at noon) Sunday * 25-Jun-28 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #11 Wednesday * 28-Jun-28 

Grades Due by 11:59 PM Wednesday * 28-Jun-28 

Narratives Due by 11:59 PM Monday * 10-Jul-28 

 

 



Academic Calendar: AY 2027 – 2028 
 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

 

JULY - AUGUST (J-A) BLOCK 2028 Day 
 

Week 
 

Date 

Residence Halls Open for July Block Students Sunday * 9-Jul-28 

Block Begins Monday 1 10-Jul-28 

Prior Term Narratives Due by 11:59 PM Monday 1 10-Jul-28 

Tuition Payment Due in Student Accounts Monday 1 10-Jul-28 

Course Syllabi Due in Registrar’s Office Monday 1 10-Jul-28 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #1 Monday 2 17-Jul-28 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #2 Monday 3 24-Jul-28 

Spring 2027 Grade Changes Due Friday 3 28-Jul-28 

Enrollment Reinstatement for Fall Quarter Due to Registrar Monday 4 31-Jul-28 

Intent to Re-Enroll for Fall Quarter Due to Registrar Monday 4 31-Jul-28 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #3 Monday 4 31-Jul-28 

Block Ends Friday 4 4-Aug-28 

Residence Halls Close (at noon) Sunday * 6-Aug-28 

Attendance Reporting Due for Week #4 Wednesday * 9-Aug-28 

Grades Due by 11:59 PM Wednesday * 9-Aug-28 

Narratives Due by 11:59 PM Monday * 4-Sep-28 


